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INDEX TO SHEETS / LIST OF STANDARD DRAWINGS

SHELBY COUNTY

SHEET NO. 1                   TITLE SHEET

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF STANDARD OR SPECIAL DRAWINGS CONTAINED IN THE

STATE OF ALABAMA HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT SPECIAL AND STANDARD HIGHWAY DRAWINGS

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR SHEET NO

1A

SHEET NO. 1A                  INDEX TO SHEETS / LIST OF STANDARD DRAWINGS

SHEET NO. 2                   PROJECT & TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES

SHEET NO. 3                   SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

2025

PROJECT NO. SCP 59-976-25

BOOKLET DATED 2025 WHICH APPLY TO THIS PROJECT:

           

             

                DESCRIPTIONDRAWING NO.    

RRX-107-3      DIMENSIONS FOR RAILROAD CROSSING SIGNS, SIGNALS, AND MARKINGS 

RAILROAD CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING - SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGSRRX-107-2

DETAILS SHOWING APPLICATION OF PAVEMENT MARKERSPM-705-2

DETAILS OF PAVEMENT MARKERS CLASS A, A-H & BPM-705-1

PAVEMENT LEGENDS & MARKINGS (SHT 2 OF 2)TCM-703

PAVEMENT LEGENDS & MARKINGS (SHT 1 OF 2)TCM-703

DETAILS NO PASSING LINES - 2 LANE, TWO DIRECTION ROADWAY197-NPL

DETAILS OF TRAFFIC STRIPING FOR TWO LANE HIGHWAYSPS-701-6

SHEET NO. 4                   OVERALL SITE MAP

SHEET NO. 3A                  SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES BY UNIT

SHEET NO. 5                   UNIT #1 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 6                   UNIT #2 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 7                   UNIT #3 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 8                   UNIT #4 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 9                   UNIT #5 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 10                  UNIT #6 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 11                  UNIT #7 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 12                  UNIT #8 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 13                  UNIT #9 PLAN SHEET

SHEET NO. 15                  THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIP STANDARD DRAWING

SHEET NO. 8A                  UNIT #4 CROSSWALK DETAILS SHEET

SHEET NO. 12A                 UNIT #8 SOUTHBOUND DETAILS SHEET

SHEET NO. 12B                 UNIT #8 NORTHBOUND DETAILS SHEET

SHEET NO. 16                  TRAFFIC CHANNELIZATION DEVICES STANDARD DRAWING

SHEET NO. 14                  UNIT #10 PLAN SHEET

SCP 59-976-25



NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE.  

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETE THE ENTIRE PROJECT WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE WRITTEN 209:

ON THE ROADWAY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN UP IN A TIMELY MANNER.

ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION.  ANY STRIPING MATERIAL SPILLED OR IMPROPERLY PLACED

THE WORK SITE SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES FROM ANY DEBRIS, EXCESS MATERIALS, AND ALL OTHER 208:

207:

SHELBY COUNTY

201:

 GENERAL PROJECT & TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES

 MOBILIZATION AND CONSTRUCTION FUEL SHALL BE SUBSIDIARY OBLIGATION OF THE CONTRACT.

 PROJECT NO. SCP 59-976-25

202:

STANDARD DRAWINGS OR MUTCD, THE PROJECT ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED BEFORE WORK BEGINS.

OF ITEM THE CONTRACT.  IF IN-PLACE STRIPING, MARKINGS AND LEGENDS DIFFER FROM REQUIREMENTS ON 

BEGAN. THE WORK INVOLVED IN INVENTORYING AND REFERENCING SHALL BE A SUBSIDIARY OBLIGATION 

SHALL BE PLACED BACK IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS THEY WERE BEFORE RESURFACING OPERATIONS 

LEGENDS AND REFERENCE THE LOCATIONS, SO THAT ALL REQUIRED STRIPING, MARKINGS AND LEGENDS

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INVENTORY ALL IN-PLACE STRIPING, MARKINGS AND

BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER AT NO COST TO THE PROJECT.

ANY DAMAGE TO IN-PLACE PAVING, CURB AND GUTTER, SIDEWALK, GRASSING ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED203:

ALL STRIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A SHELBY COUNTY INSPECTOR ON SITE.204:

FISCAL YEAR SHEET NO

22025

REFERENCE PROJECT NO

NIGHT WORK WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ON THIS PROJECT.205:

206:

THE HOURS OF 7:00AM-9:00AM AND 2:30PM-6:00PM.

ON ALL UNITS OTHER THAN UNIT #6 (CR-280). NO LANE CLOSURES WILL BE ALLOWED ON UNIT #6 (CR-280) BETWEEN

THERE SHALL BE NO LANE CLOSURES MONDAY-FRIDAY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00AM-9:00AM AND 4:00PM-6:00PM

MAY BE VARIED FROM THOSE SHOWN BASED ON ROADWAY CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF THE LANE CLOSURE.

IN SIGHT OF EACH OTHER, OR HAVE DIRECT COMMUNICATION AT ALL TIMES. FLAGGER STATION LOCATION 

FLAGGERS SHALL BE PROPERLY ATTIRED AND EQUIPPED WITH STAFF MOUNTED STOP/SLOW PADDLES

SCP 59-976-25
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    TOTAL

701A-016

703A-002 SQ FT TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A

703B-002 SQ FT TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A

705A-030 EACH PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C

PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D

PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-E

EACH

EACH

705A-037

705A-038

2
0
2
5
SCP 59-976-25

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)

MILE701A-0125

14 MILE

6400

1200

650

1040

300

ITEM NO. UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION

SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (4" WIDE)5 MILE

MILE17 701A-007

701A-004

MILE701A-0176

4300 701B-000 LIN FT

600 701G-251 LIN FT

3 701A-011 MILE BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)

60 705A-032 EACH PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-B

SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)

SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (4" WIDE)

BROKEN WHITE, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)

DOTTED WHITE, CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE

SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE RUMBLE STRIP)

S
C

P
 5

9
-
9

7
6

-
2

5
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(5" WIDE)

STRIPE

TRAFFIC 

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

YELLOW,

SOLID

#

UNIT

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES BY UNIT

COUNTY ROAD # OR STREET

3
A

MILE

701A-016

(4" WIDE)

STRIPE

TRAFFIC

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

YELLOW,

SOLID

MILE

701A-012

REQUIRED TRAFFIC STRIPE, TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

2
0

2
5

701A-007

MILE

(5" WIDE)

STRIPE

TRAFFIC

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

WHITE,

SOLID

FULTON SPRINGS ROAD (CR-26)

VALLEYDALE ROAD

BROOK HIGHLAND PARKWAY

EAGLE POINT PARKWAY

CR-280 (OLD US-280)

CR-109

  

260 274 121

TOTALS ON SHEET 3

(4" WIDE)

STRIPE

TRAFFIC

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

WHITE,

SOLID

MILE

701A-004

(5" WIDE)

STRIPE

TRAFFIC 

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

WHITE,

BROKEN

MILE

701A-017

STRIPE

TRAFFIC 

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

DOTTED,

LIN FT

701B-000 703A-002

SQ FT

TYPE A

CLASS 2, 

MARKINGS, 

CONTROL 

TRAFFIC 

703B-002

SQ FT

TYPE A

CLASS 2, 

LEGENDS, 

CONTROL 

TRAFFIC 

705A-030

EACH EACH

705A-037 705A-038

EACH

1.210

1.830

7

CR-47

HILLSPUN ROAD (CR-64)

STRIP)

RUBMLE 

(6" WIDE 

STRIPE

TYPE A 

CLASS 2,

SOLID WHITE,

LIN FT

701G-251

6008

9 CR-46

(5" WIDE)

STRIPE

TRAFFIC

TYPE A

CLASS 1,

YELLOW,

BROKEN

MILE

701A-011

1.200

705A-032

EACH

4.970

1.830

1.660

0.800

0.100

1.780

4.800

4.970

1.320

1.220

0.360

0.230

1.980

3.200

2.820

2.650

0.290

100

600

2610

200

130

100

350

1800

2020

450

520

100

470

44.82

360

270

44.82

22.41

22.41

380

230

15

60 167

15

110

328

45

33

100

121

CR-6910 4.470 1.000 3.000 500 440 67.23 25 295
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TYPE 2-C

CLASS A-H, 

MARKERS, 

PAVEMENT 

TYPE 2-D

CLASS A-H, 

MARKERS, 

PAVEMENT 

TYPE 2-E

CLASS A-H, 

MARKERS, 

PAVEMENT 

TYPE 1-B

CLASS A-H, 

MARKERS, 

PAVEMENT 
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 SHELBY COUNTY

280

280

231

N
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S

LEGEND

U.S. & STATE HIGHWAYS

GRADED & DRAINED ROAD

COUNTY PAVED ROAD

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 65

31

20

RAILROAD

CALERA

MONTEVALLO

WILTON

COLUMBIANA

WILSONVILLE

HARPERSVILLE

VINCENT
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OAK MOUNTAIN

STATE PARK
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SPRINGS
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HELENA

PELHAM

ALABASTER

BIRMINGHAM

PROJECT NUMBER
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SHEET

NO.

TOTAL

SHEETS
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422

2025SCP 59-976-25

211

PROPOSED COUNTY ROAD STRIPING 22

472

PARKWAY

BROOK HIGHLAND 

UNIT #4

PARKWAY

EAGLE POINT 

UNIT #5

CR-109

UNIT #7

(CR-26)

FULTON SPRINGS RD.

UNIT #2

CR-280

UNIT #6

ROAD

VALLEYDALE 

UNIT #3

NOT TO SCALE

64

(CR-64)

HILLSPUN RD.

UNIT #1

CR-47

UNIT #8

CR-46

UNIT #9

16

CR-69

UNIT #10

SITE LOCATION MAP



 

 

 

 SHELBY COUNTY

N
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NOT TO SCALE

BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING

KINGWOOD CHURCH

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

5

LENGTH 3,180 LF

BEGIN CR-95

END WILLOW POINT SUBDIVISION RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

UNIT #1 - HILLSPUN ROAD (CR-64)
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R
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 SHELBY COUNTY
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BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

6

LENGTH 4,400 LF

BEGIN RR TRACKS NEAR QUARRY

END OLD HWY 31 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

I-6
5

I-6
5

U
S
-31

OLD HWY 31

UNIT #2 - FULTON SPRINGS ROAD (CR-26)

SCP 59-976-25



LENGTH 3,200 LF

BEGIN RIVERCHASE PARKWAY

END PAVING JOINT AT I-65 NB ON RAMP RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

 

 

 
 

 SHELBY COUNTY

N

EW

S
NOT TO SCALE

BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING

LOWE'S

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

7

UNIT #3 - VALLEYDALE ROAD
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LENGTH 6,900 LF

BEGIN US-280

END
MAINTAINED PORTION

END OF SHELBY COUNTY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS. ADD CROSSWALK STRIPING AS DETAILED ON SHEET 8A.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

8
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NOT TO SCALE

BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING

WALMART

(SEE SHEET 8A)

PROPOSED CROSSWALK LOCATION

UNIT #4 - BROOK HIGHLAND PARKWAY

US-280
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R
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1
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SCP 59-976-25



SIGNS
SPEED LIMIT

40 MPH 
RELOCATED 

 BY COUNTY FORCES
ALL SIGN WORK TO BE COMPLETED

REQ'D R1-5 SIGN

REQ'D R1-5 SIGN

(TO BE DONE BY COUNTY FORCES)
SPEED LIMITS SIGNS

RELOCATE EXISTING 40 MPH 

REQ'D YIELD MARKINGS

40
'

7'

X

X

X

20
0' 

MI
NI

MUM

7'

REQ'D YIELD MARKINGS

REQ'D CROSSWALK MARKINGS

*

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

8A
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UNIT #4 - BROOK HIGHLAND PARKWAY CROSSWALK DETAIL
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LENGTH 2,300 LF

BEGIN US-280

END EAGLE POINT DRIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

9
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BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING

UNIT #5 - EAGLE POINT PARKWAY
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LENGTH 5,000 LF

BEGIN PAVING JOINT EAST OF CR-11

END US-280 IN CHELSEA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

10
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BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING

SUPPLY

TRACTOR 

UNIT #6 - CR-280

U
S
-280
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LENGTH 13,100 LF

BEGIN CR-49

END CR-55 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

11
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END STRIPINGBEGIN STRIPING

UNIT #7 - CR-109
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LENGTH

BEGIN

END

OF CR-47 APPROACHING SR-145. SEE ALDOT STANDARD DRAWING FOR DETAILS.

SCOPE:  PLACE THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIPS ON BOTH SEGMENTS 
RUMBLE STRIPS - SEE DETAIL

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

12
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NOT TO SCALE

(SEE SHEET 12A FOR DETAILS)

THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIPS

(SEE SHEET 12B FOR DETAILS)

THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIPS

UNIT #8 - CR-47
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REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

12A

DRAWING FOR FURTHER DETAIL)

(SEE ALDOT STANDARD 

THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIPS

UNIT #8 - CR-47 (SOUTHBOUND APPROACH)
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4
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REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO

12B

DRAWING FOR FURTHER DETAIL)

(SEE ALDOT STANDARD 

THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIPS

UNIT #8 - CR-47 (NORTHBOUND APPROACH)
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LENGTH 12,500 LF

BEGIN CR-47

END CR-71 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS ALREADY COMPLETED BY COUNTY FORCES.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS. 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO
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BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING
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LENGTH 11,800 LF

BEGIN CR-74

END CR-36 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS.

TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS AND 

SCOPE:  RE-STRIPE ROADWAY. INCLUDES LONG LINE TRAFFIC STRIPE, 

REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO
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BEGIN STRIPING

END STRIPING
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REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO
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THERMOPLASTIC RUMBLE STRIP STANDARD DRAWING
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REFERENCE PROJECT NO FISCAL YEAR

2025

SHEET NO
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LANE CLOSURE / TRAFFIC CHANNELIZATION DEVICES DETAILS

SCP 59-976-25


